

Name of the Work "Construction of AWC Building at Upperpada ,Raidihi -G.P.

TENDER SCHEDULE

SI NO	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work excavation in foundation in hard soil within initial lead 50m. & lift 1.5 m. including rough dressing, breaking clods, laying in layers. Etc. Complete	cum	93.998	184.60	17352.00
2	Filling F & P with sand, well watered and rammed with cost, carriage and royalty etc. complete	cum	64.798	319.40	20696.00
3	Cement Concrete in (1:3:6) using 40mm. Size H.G. metal including laying compacting, Curing with cost, carriage and royalty etc. complete	cum	20.612	4950.90	102048.00
4	R.C.C. M-20 Grade With 20mm and down Grade C.B. Chips of approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, laying hire charges of concrete mixture, vibrator watering, curing and cost of all materials and labour, T & P etc Complete but excluding cost of reinforcement complete.	cum	30.310	5102.10	154645.00
5	Labour for straightening , Cutting, bending & binding the M.S. Road including cost of binding wire and cost of MS Road	Qtnl	29.776	7686.30	228867.00
6	Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R.C.C. work and dismantling then after casting including cost of all materials complete				
	(A) Mass Concrete	Sqm	102.659	99.90	10256.00
	(B) Column & Beam	Sqm	69.638	718.50	50035.00
	(C) Lintel	Sqm	15.803	258.70	4088.00
	(D) Roof slab & Chajja	Sqm	87.914	419.70	36898.00
7	Brick work with Fly Ash Bricks 23cm x 11cm x 8cm size having crushing strength not less than 75kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ± 8 Percent in cement mortar (1:6) in Foundation and Plinth including watering curing, cost of carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C.	cum	22.251	4139.90	92117.00
8	Fly ash Brick Masonry in C.M. (1:6) with all Finishing, Curing in superstructure etc. complete	cum	59.75	4173.20	249349.00
9	16mm thick C.P. in C.M. (1:6) over brick masonry to the rough surface including watering, curing cost, Carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P	Sqm	108.601	193.10	20971.00

10	12mm thick C.P. in C.M (1:6) Over brick Masonary to the smooth surface including watering, Curing, cost, carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour T&P	Sqm	410.535	135.30	55545.00
11	6mm thick cement plaster (1:4) to RCC surfaces finisher smooth including closed deep chipping and slurry treatment, watering, curing cost, carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C.	Sqm	82.324	150.50	12390.00
12	Supplying, fitting and fixing vitrified tile (Printed) in floors of size 600mm x 600mm of approved make conformaing to IS : 13755 laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar (1:4) (1 cement :4 course sand) and filling joints with white cement of approved quality including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. required	Sqm	77.92	941.70	73377.00
13	Fixing Vitrified tiles (size 600mmx600mm) (Printed) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the tiles including cost, carriage, cost of all labour etc. complete.	Sqm	18.081	1040.60	18815.00
14	C.C (1:2:4) with 12 mm and down cbhg chips including cost,carriage and royalty etc complete.	cum	1.758	6198.40	10897.00
15	Fixing glazed tiles (20cmx30cm / 20cm x 20cm special plain/printed series ceramic wall tiles of premium grade having thickness 6.5mm to 6.7mm confirming to IS 13753) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shades of the tiles including cost of tiles.	Sqm	17.194	734.20	12624.00
16	Granite fixing above 0.10 to 0.40 sqm on Cement Plaster (1:4)	Sqm	11.713	1512.20	17712.00
17	Supplying, fitting and fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing using 50 mm dia of 2 mm thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32 mm x 32mm x 2mm @ 0.90 mtr C/C and stainless aquare pipe bracing of size case as per approved design and specification, buffing, polishing etc. with the cost, conveyance taxes of all material, cost of all labour etc. complete in all respect. (in all floor)	RM	6.00	3495.10	20971.00
18	Paver Blocks	Sqm	9.85	579.20	5705.00

19	2.5cm thic grading concrete (1:2:2) on roof slab with 6mm size hard crusher broken Granite chips on new work including watering curing cost of all materials water- proofing compounds, T&P required for the works etc complete	Sqm	31.682	301.20	9543.00
20	Roofing with an Flat tiles and cement mortar (1:6) boaders 23 cmx5 cm at 1.80 mt intervals,complete per 1 sqm.	Sqm	36.94	500.71	18495.00
21	Priming 1 coat with wall primer water bond cement primer including all labour, Materials, T&P etc Complete	Sqm	240.50	57.80	13901.00
22	Finishing to the exposed surfaces of wall with weather coat of any approved shade	Sqm	240.5	70.70	17003.00
23	MS-Gate	Kg	110.53	56.60	6256.00
24	Enamel paint for Door	Sqm	4.8	133.00	638.00
25	Plastering with cement punning	Sqm	21.012	152.90	3213.00
29	Display Board	No.	1	5000.00	5000.00
	Total				1289407.00

Bore well					
30	#REF!				
	125mm dia oomtr 100th mtr	100.00	mtr	480.00	48000.00
31	#REF!				
	125 mm dia PVC casing pipe	30.00	mtr	72.00	2160.00
32	#REF!	1	each	2000.00	2000.00
33	#REF!	30	mtr	568.00	17040.00
34	#REF!	1	no	25172.00	25172.00

94372.00

1383779.00

35 Electrification 56073.00

36 PH Work 6% 77966.00

37 Add GST 12% 182182.00

1700000.00

Limited to **1700000.00**

The Tenderer are required to put their percentage of rate in the blank space given below, failing which the tender document will be rejected.

My/Our quoted rate is _____%(Figure) _____ (In words)

***Less than/Excess over/ Equal to the amount put to tender.**

Total number of Items:.....		Full Signature of Contractor
Number of Corrections:.....		
Number of interpolation:.....		
Number of over writings:.....		
E.M.D Funnished/EMD Exempted		
(A)Demand Draft No.....		
(B)Ammount Rs.....		
Copy of PAN card:furnished/not furnished		

Copy of GST Registration:furnished/not furnished	
Copy of Contractor's Licecence:furnished/not furnished	
Copy of Experience certificate:furnished/not furnished	
Total No of sheets in the Tender Papers:.....	

Signature of the Bidder/Tenderer

**Signature of the B.D.O
Lephripada Block**
